

PESHAWAR ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

"U/Dr

Material Management Directorate

Shami Road, Sakhi Cha shma, WAPDA House, Peshawar. Tel No.091-9211994, Tel No.091-9212041 (Ext-240). Fax No.091-9212956.

Email. mm@pesco.com.pk

33/CEX/M(MM)/2021-22/GSO-110

Dated 04/02/2022

EVALUATION REPORT AGAINST TENDER NO. CEX/M(MM)/2021-22/GSO-110 FOR SUPPLY OF 500MCM & 1000MCM POWER CABLE OPEN ON 17.01.2022

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

	- Annay	Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO)			
1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	Single Stage Single Envelop			
2.	Method of Procurement:	Purchase of 500MCM & 1000MCM Power Cable			
3.	Title of Procurement:				
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	CEX/M(MM)/2021-22/GSO-110			
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS468021E			
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	17.01.2022 10:00AM			
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	17.01.2022 10:30AM			
8.	No of Bids Received:	i. M/s Newage Cables Pvt. Ltd., Lahore.			
		As per Tender Documents / TOR. (Technical Bid & Financial Bid.)			
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	The latest of the latest of all bidders evaluated in the light of			
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	Evaluation Criteria pre-defined in Tender documents/TORs and as per requirement of Tender documents.			

	Marks			Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per
Name of Bidder	Technical (If applicable)	Financial (If applicable)	Cost (Million Rs.)	Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
M/s Newage Cables Pvt.		Responsive	232.741	Only Bidder
Ltd., Lahore.				

Lowest Evaluated Bidder(s):-

M/s Newage Cables Pvt. Ltd., Lahore.

Director General (MM) ESCO H/Q, Peshawar.

Copy.

Deputy Director-III (PPRA) Cabinet Division F.B.C Building G-5/2 Islamabad for information & for uploading of PPRA Website.

M/s Newage Cables Pvt. Ltd; 33-k, Gulberg-II, Lahore.



PESHAWAR ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Material Management Directorate

Shami Road, Sakhi Cha shma, WAPDA House, Peshawar. Tel No.091-9211994, Tel No.091-9212041 (Ext-240). Fax No.091-9212956.

Email. mm@pesco.com.pk

3637CEx/M(MM)/2021-22/116(LOT-I)

Dated OY

EVALUATION REPORT AGAINST TENDER NO. CEX/M(MM)/2021-22/116(LOT-I) FOR SUPPLY OF WHOLE CURRENT 3-PHASE AMR METER OPEN ON 21.01.2022

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

	Name of Procuring Agency:	Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO)			
1. ——	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Single Envelop			
2.	The state of the s	Purchase of Whole Current 3-Phase AMR Meter			
3.	Title of Procurement:	CEX/M(MM)/2021-22/116(LOT-I)			
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:				
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS468903E			
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	21.01.2022 10:00AM			
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	21.01.2022 10:30AM			
8.	No of Bids Received:	i. M/s Micro Tech Pvt. Ltd., Lahore.			
-	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	As per Tender Documents / TOR. (Technical Bid & Financial Bid.)			
9.	Cillena for Dia 2 varia	The Technical & Financial Bids of all bidders evaluated in the light of Evaluation Criteria pre-defined in Tender documents/TORs and as per			
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	Evaluation Criteria pre-defined in Tender documents. requirement of Tender documents.			

	Ma	arks	Cost (Million	Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
Name of Bidder	Technical (If applicable)	Financial (If applicable)		
M/s Micro Tech Pvt. Ltd., Lahore.	Responsive	Responsive	268.728	Only Bidder

Lowest Evaluated Bidder(s):-

M/s Micro Tech Industries Pvt. Ltd., Lahore.

Director General (MM)

Copy.

Deputy Director-III (PPRA) Cabinet Division F.B.C Building G-5/2 Islamabad for information & for uploading of

M/s Micro Tech Industries Pvt. Ltd., Plot # 2, Street # 2, Attari Industries Estate, 18-KM, Ferozepur Road, Lahore.



PESHAWAR ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

Material Management Directorate

Shami Road, Sakhi Cha shma, WAPDA House, Peshawar. Tel No.091-9211994, Tel No.091-9212041 (Ext-240). Fax No.091-9212956.

Email. mm@pesco.com.pk

NO.1973839

/ CEx/M(MM)/2021-22/116(LOT-II)

Dated 04/02/2022

EVALUATION REPORT AGAINST TENDER NO. CEX/M(MM)/2021-22/116(LOT-II) FOR SUPPLY OF WHOLE CURRENT 3-PHASE AMR METER OPEN ON 21.01.2022

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	Peshawar Electric Supply Company (PESCO)			
2.	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Single Envelop			
3.	Title of Procurement:	Purchase of Whole Current 3-Phase AMR Meter			
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	CEX/M(MM)/2021-22/116(LOT-II)			
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS468903E			
6.	Date & Time of Bid Closing:	21.01.2022 10:00AM			
7.	Date & Time of Bid Opening:	21.01.2022 10:30AM			
8.	No of Bids Received:	i. M/s Creative Electronics Pvt. Ltd., Lahore.			
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	As per Tender Documents / TOR. (Technical Bid & Financial Bid.)			
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	The Technical & Financial Bids of all bidders evaluated in the light of Evaluation Criteria pre-defined in Tender documents/TORs and as per requirement of Tender documents.			

Marks			Rule/Regulation/SBD/Policy/Basis
Technical (If applicable)	Financial (If applicable)	Cost (Million Rs.)	for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004
Responsive	Responsive	269.853	Only Bidder
	Technical (If applicable)	Technical Financial (If applicable)	Technical Financial (If applicable) (If applicable) Cost (Million Rs.)

Lowest Evaluated Bidder(s):-

M/s Creative Electronics r Industries Pvt. Ltd., Lahore.

Director General (MM) PESCO H/Q, Peshawar.

Copy.

 Deputy Director-III (PPRA) Cabinet Division F.B.C Building G-5/2 Islamabad for information & for uploading of PPRA Website.

M/s Creative Electronics Pvt. Ltd., 3-1-A2 Ali Road, Opp Riphah University Township, Lahore.